
TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:25:31 Date: 08/04/2021

07/29/2021 To: 08/09/2021 Page: 1
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

2943 07/29/2021 20 40139 Claims RS Underground Inc 6,020.82
534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Main 410 Water Fund 6,020.82 Repair & Replace Service Line From 

Main To Meter-Eatonville Hwy

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28892 6,020.82
3038 08/09/2021 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 171.38

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 90.00 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 81.38 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28901 171.38
3039 08/09/2021 20 40140 Claims Arrow Lumber 194.17

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 6.47 Wasp Spray
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 21.25 F/G Rule Open Reel, Key
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli 001 Current Expense Fund 1.61 Rubber Hose Washer
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating S 001 Current Expense Fund 29.13 Handle, Nozzle, Hose, Hillman 

Fasteners
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 9.18 Hillman Fasteners
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli 001 Current Expense Fund 6.04 Hitch Ring, Hillman Fasteners
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli 001 Current Expense Fund 9.71 Stripe Invrt-Tip Red
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppl 411 Sewer Fund 13.60 50 Lbs Type S. Lime
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli 001 Current Expense Fund 25.53 Beauty Bark, Ant Traps, Ant Killer
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli 001 Current Expense Fund 19.83 Beauty Bark, Spray Paint
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli 001 Current Expense Fund 51.82 Heavy Duty Bags

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28926 6.47
28927 21.25
28928 1.61
28929 29.13
28930 9.18
28931 6.04
28932 9.71
28933 13.60
28934 25.53
28935 19.83
28936 51.82

3040 08/09/2021 20 40141 Claims Associated Petroleum 1,109.22
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 482.21 Fuel Purchases
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533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 139.27 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 243.87 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 243.87 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28916 1,109.22
3041 08/09/2021 20 40142 * Claims Andrew Bishop 368.92 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 12.14 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund -69.07 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 5.71 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consu 401 Electric Fund 67.45 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund -125.31 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 5.17 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 36.04 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -156.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 4.49 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -152.53 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 3.37 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28923 368.92
3042 08/09/2021 20 40143 Claims Blacksheep Technology 809.25

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional S 001 Current Expense Fund 372.26 July 2021 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S 001 Current Expense Fund 194.22 July 2021 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Se 401 Electric Fund 48.56 July 2021 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 48.56 July 2021 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Ser 411 Sewer Fund 48.56 July 2021 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Prof 001 Current Expense Fund 97.09 July 2021 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28908 809.25
3043 08/09/2021 20 40144 * Claims Kevyn Bourdeau 800.00 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund -110.55 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund -200.59 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -250.31 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -238.55 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28922 800.00
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3044 08/09/2021 20 40145 Claims Center Electric Inc 77.37
535 80 31 01 Sewer Collection Oper 411 Sewer Fund 77.37 Lift Station Capacitors

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28945 77.37
3045 08/09/2021 20 40146 Claims Code Publishing Company 350.00

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 350.00 Eatonville Municipal Code Web Hosting
June 2021 To 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28910 350.00
3046 08/09/2021 20 40147 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,201.09

531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communi 450 Storm Drain Fund 230.50 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatio 401 Electric Fund 230.50 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund 230.50 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund 230.50 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communication 460 Refuse Fund 230.48 Statement Production
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communi 450 Storm Drain Fund 9.72 Composition Town Of Eatonville 

Regular Statement Stock
533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatio 401 Electric Fund 9.72 Composition Town Of Eatonville 

Regular Statement Stock
534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund 9.72 Composition Town Of Eatonville 

Regular Statement Stock
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund 9.72 Composition Town Of Eatonville 

Regular Statement Stock
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communication 460 Refuse Fund 9.73 Composition Town Of Eatonville 

Regular Statement Stock

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28917 1,152.48
28918 48.61

3047 08/09/2021 20 40148 Claims Day Wireless Systems 410.40
521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & 001 Current Expense Fund 410.40 Calibrate Radar Units

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28902 410.40
3048 08/09/2021 20 40149 Claims Drain-Pro Inc 1,572.64

535 80 41 02 Sewer Collection Profe 411 Sewer Fund 1,572.64 Clean Sewer Lift Stations
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28904 1,572.64
3049 08/09/2021 20 40150 Claims FlashAlert Newswire 240.00

533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatio 401 Electric Fund 60.00 Emergency News Distribution Sept 
2021-Aug 2022

534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund 60.00 Emergency News Distribution Sept 
2021-Aug 2022

535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund 60.00 Emergency News Distribution Sept 
2021-Aug 2022

537 80 42 00 Refuse Communication 460 Refuse Fund 60.00 Emergency News Distribution Sept 
2021-Aug 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28943 240.00
3050 08/09/2021 20 40151 Claims Hach Company 198.58

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppl 411 Sewer Fund 198.58 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28905 198.58
3051 08/09/2021 20 40152 Claims Mardee Harris 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28924 50.00
3052 08/09/2021 20 40153 Claims Vicki Hayden 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28925 50.00
3053 08/09/2021 20 40154 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Serv 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
07/23/21-08/19/21

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28909 384.95
3054 08/09/2021 20 40155 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 6,956.69

586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 44.62 Court Fines
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521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Inter 001 Current Expense Fund 5,464.60 2021 Specialized Services
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Inter 001 Current Expense Fund 1,297.24 911 Responses June 2021
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Inter 001 Current Expense Fund 150.23 Jail Services June 2021

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28912 44.62
28914 5,464.60
28919 1,297.24
28920 150.23

3055 08/09/2021 20 40156 * Claims Paul Pohlreich 1,227.50 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 9.90 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base 401 Electric Fund -296.26 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 5.81 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consu 401 Electric Fund 74.24 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base C 410 Water Fund -537.51 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 12.70 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 170.70 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base C 411 Sewer Fund -670.74 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.66 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28944 1,227.50
3056 08/09/2021 20 40157 Claims PumpTech Inc 2,448.71

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purch 410 Water Fund 2,448.71 GRM 99151345 Kits X 3

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28903 2,448.71
3057 08/09/2021 20 40158 Claims Quill Corp 107.94

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Sup 001 Current Expense Fund 0.85 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 1.64 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund 0.84 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Sup 401 Electric Fund 97.34 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppl 410 Water Fund 3.26 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppl 411 Sewer Fund 1.72 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund 1.93 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Ope 001 Current Expense Fund 0.36 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28906 107.94
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3058 08/09/2021 20 40159 Claims Rainier Connect 1,737.42
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Com 001 Current Expense Fund 310.74 Phone Services - Police
534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund 275.10 Phone Services - Water
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund 192.06 Phone Services - Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communicatio 401 Electric Fund 150.54 Phone Services - Light
514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatio 001 Current Expense Fund 493.83 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Com 001 Current Expense Fund 164.61 Phone Services - TH
534 10 42 00 Water Communication 410 Water Fund 75.27 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communication 411 Sewer Fund 75.27 Phone Services - Water/Sewer

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28937 310.74
28938 275.10
28939 192.06
28940 150.54
28941 658.44
28942 150.54

3059 08/09/2021 20 40160 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.41
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17.55 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Leas 001 Current Expense Fund 68.04 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Profession 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.02 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Se 401 Electric Fund 94.56 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 55.19 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Ser 411 Sewer Fund 35.12 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Se 460 Refuse Fund 25.09 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21
558 60 45 00 Planning/Building Leas 001 Current Expense Fund 90.84 Copier Contract 08/04/21-09/03/21

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28915 391.41
3060 08/09/2021 20 40161 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 49,682.59

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Profession 001 Current Expense Fund 49,682.59 Fire & EMS Services July 2021

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28921 49,682.59
3061 08/09/2021 20 40162 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,859.19

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Cour 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,833.19 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surc 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 26.00 State Building Code Fees

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28911 1,859.19
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3062 08/09/2021 20 40163 Claims WA State Patrol 66.25
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S 001 Current Expense Fund 66.25 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28913 66.25
3063 08/09/2021 20 40164 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 70.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Ser 410 Water Fund 70.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

28907 70.00

Records Printed: 27 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 78,556.49
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 31 00 0.85
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.26
001 - 514 23 42 00 493.83
001 - 514 23 45 00 17.55
001 - 514 23 49 01 350.00
001 - 518 38 31 00 29.13
001 - 521 20 31 00 1.64
001 - 521 20 32 00 572.21
001 - 521 20 41 00 260.47
001 - 521 20 41 02 6,912.07
001 - 521 20 42 00 310.74
001 - 521 20 45 00 68.04
001 - 521 20 48 00 410.40
001 - 522 10 41 00 49,682.59
001 - 558 60 31 00 0.36
001 - 558 60 41 00 97.09
001 - 558 60 42 00 164.61
001 - 558 60 45 00 90.84
001 - 576 80 31 00 114.54
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Account

001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 582 10 00 04 100.00
401 - 343 30 00 00 -475.88
401 - 343 30 00 03 11.52
401 - 343 30 00 04 141.69
401 - 533 10 31 00 127.77
401 - 533 10 32 00 220.65
401 - 533 10 42 00 450.76
401 - 533 80 41 00 143.12
410 - 343 40 00 00 -863.41
410 - 343 40 00 03 17.87
410 - 343 40 00 04 206.74
410 - 534 10 32 00 243.87
410 - 534 10 41 00 173.75
410 - 534 10 42 00 650.59
410 - 534 80 31 00 9.73
410 - 534 80 34 00 2,448.71
410 - 534 80 48 00 6,020.82
411 - 343 50 00 00 -1,077.43
411 - 343 50 00 03 8.15
411 - 535 10 32 00 243.87
411 - 535 80 31 00 213.90
411 - 535 80 31 01 77.37
411 - 535 80 41 00 83.68
411 - 535 80 41 02 1,572.64
411 - 535 80 42 00 567.55
450 - 343 10 00 00 22.04
450 - 531 30 31 00 0.84
450 - 531 30 41 00 5.02
450 - 531 30 42 00 240.22
460 - 343 70 00 00 -391.08
460 - 343 70 00 03 3.37
460 - 537 80 31 00 1.93
460 - 537 80 41 00 25.09
460 - 537 80 42 00 300.21
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,833.19
640 - 586 88 00 00 44.62
640 - 586 89 00 00 26.00

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,434.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,264.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,186.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,828.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 224.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 714.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,903.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 78,556.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:26:52 Date: 08/04/2021

07/29/2021 To: 08/09/2021 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

3038 08/09/2021 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 171.38
2943 07/29/2021 Claims 20     40139 RS Underground Inc 6,020.82
3039 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40140 Arrow Lumber 194.17
3040 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40141 Associated Petroleum 1,109.22
3041 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40142 Andrew Bishop 368.92 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3042 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40143 Blacksheep Technology 809.25
3043 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40144 Kevyn Bourdeau 800.00 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3044 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40145 Center Electric Inc 77.37
3045 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40146 Code Publishing Company 350.00
3046 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40147 Databar Incorporated 1,201.09
3047 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40148 Day Wireless Systems 410.40
3048 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40149 Drain-Pro Inc 1,572.64
3049 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40150 FlashAlert Newswire 240.00
3050 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40151 Hach Company 198.58
3051 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40152 Mardee Harris 50.00
3052 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40153 Vicki Hayden 50.00
3053 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40154 Honey Bucket 384.95
3054 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40155 Pierce County Budget & Finance 6,956.69
3055 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40156 Paul Pohlreich 1,227.50 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3056 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40157 PumpTech Inc 2,448.71
3057 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40158 Quill Corp 107.94
3058 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40159 Rainier Connect 1,737.42
3059 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40160 Ricoh USA Inc 391.41
3060 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40161 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 

17
49,682.59

3061 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40162 State Treasurer's Office 1,859.19
3062 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40163 WA State Patrol 66.25
3063 08/09/2021 Claims 20     40164 Water Management Labs Inc 70.00

001 Current Expense Fund 60,434.17
401 Electric Fund 1,264.97
410 Water Fund 10,186.27
411 Sewer Fund 3,828.29
450 Storm Drain Fund 224.04
460 Refuse Fund 714.94
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,903.81

Claims: 78,556.49
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 78,556.49
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Jennie Hannah _______________________________________

 =

Bob Walter _________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub _______________________________                                                     
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2985 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,529.58 07/16/21-07/31/21
2986 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,711.74 07/16/21-07/31/21
2987 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,903.81 07/16/21-07/31/21
2988 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,167.02 07/16/21-07/31/21
2989 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Saul Duran 1,643.13 07/16/21-07/31/21
2990 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Abby Gribi 2,515.68 07/16/21-07/31/21
2991 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 847.46 07/16/21-07/31/21
2992 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,328.17 07/16/21-07/31/21
2993 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Dallas L Lowe 429.55 07/16/21-07/31/21
2994 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,646.36 07/16/21-07/31/21
2995 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,751.39 07/16/21-07/31/21
2996 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,595.94 07/16/21-07/31/21
2997 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,858.04 07/16/21-07/31/21
2998 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,783.60 07/16/21-07/31/21
2999 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 2,178.29 07/16/21-07/31/21
3000 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Mike Schaub 484.89 07/16/21-07/31/21
3001 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,554.60 07/16/21-07/31/21
3004 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,344.18 07/16/21-07/31/21
3005 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Jonathan Glen Yates 1,648.83 07/16/21-07/31/21
3008 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 15,230.61 Pay Cycle(s) 08/05/2021 To 

08/05/2021 - AWC
3009 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 14,184.08 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

08/05/2021 - 08/05/2021
3010 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
355.00 Pay Cycle(s) 08/05/2021 To 

08/05/2021 - Deferred Comp

3011 08/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

8,243.06 Pay Cycle(s) 08/05/2021 To 
08/05/2021 - Pers 3; Pay 
Cycle(s) 08/05/2021 To 
08/05/2021 - Pers 2; Pay 
Cycle(s) 08/05/2021 To 

3002 08/05/2021 Payroll 20     26654 Daniel G Sharpe 2,349.81 07/16/21-07/31/21
3003 08/05/2021 Payroll 20     26655 Mike W Tiller 898.23 07/16/21-07/31/21
3012 08/05/2021 Payroll 20     26656 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 08/05/2021 To 

08/05/2021 - Pre Tax Aflac

3013 08/05/2021 Payroll 20     26657 IBEW Local 483 636.43 Pay Cycle(s) 08/05/2021 To 
08/05/2021 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 47,577.02
002 Cemtery Fund 194.00
101 Street Fund 1,142.38
401 Electric Fund 11,073.68
410 Water Fund 7,809.03
411 Sewer Fund 8,053.95
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,050.20

77,900.26 Payroll: 77,900.26
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Jennie Hannah _______________________________________

 =

Bob Walter _________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub _______________________________                                                     


